Round Lake High School

For the period of August 11, 2021 to September 22, 2021

All Payers Number
BCBS 16
Commercial 1
Managed Care 346
Medicaid 40
Medicare 1
Uninsured 19

423

Medical Services (Students)

Percentage
4%
0%
82%
9%
0%
4%

For the period of August 11, 2021 to September 22, 2021

% of Poverty
Under 100% FPL
129%
179%
180% - 200%
over 200% FPL (Over income)
No Income

Nominal Fee  Number of
per visit Visits
$30.00 2
$35.00 0
$45.00 0
$60.00 0
Full fee 1
Full fee 4

7

Full Charge
Amount

$554

S0

S0

S0

$110

$778
$1,442

* two visit patient waived MCO coverage because of out of network

Family Planning Services

For the period of August 11, 2021 to September 22, 2021

% of Poverty
Under 100% FPL
138%
175%
213%
214% - 250%
over 250% FPL (Over income)
No Income

Nominal Fee  Number of
per visit Visits
0% of charge 4
20% of charge
40% of charge
60% of charge
80% of charge
Full fee
Full fee

O OO O OO

Behavioral Health Services

Full Charge
Amount

$1,282

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

$1,282

Charge
after
Discount

$S60
SO
SO
SO
$110

$778
$948

Charge
after
Discount
S0
S0
S0
S0
S0
S0
$0
S0

For the period of August 11, 2021 to September 22, 2021

% of Poverty
Under 100% FPL
110%
130%
150%
180%
181% - 200%
over 200% FPL (Over income)
No Income

Nominal Fee  Number of
per visit Visits
$5.00 0
5% of charge
10% of charge
25% of charge
50% of charge
75% of charge
Full fee
Full fee

OO 0O o oo oo

Full Charge
Amount

S0
S0
S0
S0
S0
S0
S0
0%
S0

Charge
after

Discount
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
0%
SO

Collection
Rate
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

Collection
Rate
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

Collection
Rate
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%



