Round Lake High School For the period of August 11, 2021 to September 22, 2021

All Payers	Number	Percentage
BCBS	16	4%
Commercial	1	0%
Managed Care	346	82%
Medicaid	40	9%
Medicare	1	0%
Uninsured	19	4%
	423	

Medical Services (Students)

For the period of August 11, 2021 to September 22, 2021

				Charge	
	Nominal Fee	Number of	Full Charge	after	Collection
% of Poverty	per visit	Visits	Amount	Discount	Rate
Under 100% FPL	\$30.00	2	\$554	\$60	0%
129%	\$35.00	0	\$0	\$0	0%
179%	\$45.00	0	\$0	\$0	0%
180% - 200%	\$60.00	0	\$0	\$0	0%
over 200% FPL (Over income)	Full fee	1	\$110	\$110	0%
No Income	Full fee	<u>4</u>	<u>\$778</u>	<u>\$778</u>	<u>0%</u> *
		7	\$1,442	\$948	0%

^{*} two visit patient waived MCO coverage because of out of network

Family Planning Services

For the period of August 11, 2021 to September 22, 2021

				Charge	
	Nominal Fee	Number of	Full Charge	after	Collection
% of Poverty	per visit	Visits	Amount	Discount	Rate
Under 100% FPL	0% of charge	4	\$1,282	\$0	0%
138%	20% of charge	0	\$0	\$0	0%
175%	40% of charge	0	\$0	\$0	0%
213%	60% of charge	0	\$0	\$0	0%
214% - 250%	80% of charge	0	\$0	\$0	0%
over 250% FPL (Over income)	Full fee	0	\$0	\$0	0%
No Income	Full fee	<u>0</u>	<u>\$0</u>	<u>\$0</u>	0%
		4	\$1,282	\$0	0%

Behavioral Health Services

For the period of August 11, 2021 to September 22, 2021

				Charge	
	Nominal Fee	Number of	Full Charge	after	Collection
% of Poverty	per visit	Visits	Amount	Discount	Rate
Under 100% FPL	\$5.00	0	\$0	\$0	0%
110%	5% of charge	0	\$0	\$0	0%
130%	10% of charge	0	\$0	\$0	0%
150%	25% of charge	0	\$0	\$0	0%
180%	50% of charge	0	\$0	\$0	0%
181% - 200%	75% of charge	0	\$0	\$0	0%
over 200% FPL (Over income)	Full fee	0	\$0	\$0	0%
No Income	Full fee	<u>0</u>	<u>0%</u>	<u>0%</u>	<u>0%</u>
		0	\$0	\$0	0%